NCAAF FINAL

NORTH TEXAS

FIRST QUARTER

SECOND QUARTER

THIRD QUARTER

FOURTH QUARTER

First downs
Rushed-yards
Passing yards
Sacked-yards lost
Return yards
Passes

Punts

Fumbles-lost
Penalties-yards
Time of possession

Individual Statistics

RUSHING: North Texas

Derek Thompson 4-13.
- Brian Cobbs 7-75,

Malcolm Brown 5-29,

NORTH TEXAS
11
29-95
106
4-20

9
14-29-1
7-38.9
1-1
8-59
25:25

Lance Dunbar 12-42,

Trent Steelman 11-68,
Jonathan Crucitti 13-27,

Jared Hassin 5-17,

FINAL

22
57-292
45

1-5

37
5-10-0
6-41.5
2-0
2-15
34:35

James Hamilton 5-24,

Patrick Mealy 5-46,
Team 3-MINUS 8.

Riley Dodge 8-16,

Jacob Bohn 8-38,

PASSING: North Texas - Riley Dodge 8-17-63-0, Derek Thompson 6-11-43-1, Team 0-1-0-0.
- Trent Steelman 5-10-45- 0.

RECEIVING: North Texas

Lance Dunbar 5-44,

Alex Lott 1-10, Tyler Stradford 1-8.

- Austin Barr 2-18,

Att: 24,689

Davyd Brooks 1-12, George Jordan 1-9,

Jamaal Jackson 4-30,

Darius Carey 3-14,

Jonathan Crucitti 1-6.



