NCAAF	FINAL		1ST	2ND	3RD	4 TH	TOTAL	
	NORTH	TEXAS	0	0	0	0	0	
	ARMY		7	7	7	3	24	FINAL

FIRST QUARTER

ARMY - Patrick Mealy 9 yd run (Alex Carlton kick) 11:01
6 PLAYS, 42 YARDS, TOP 2:30, ARMY 7-0, (SET UP BY 33 YARD PUNT, 7 YARD RETURN)
SECOND QUARTER
ARMY - Malcolm Brown 2 yd run (Alex Carlton kick) 4:57
4 PLAYS, 14 YARDS, TOP 2:03, ARMY 14-0, (SET UP BY FUMBLE)
THIRD QUARTER
ARMY - Trent Steelman 20 yd run (Alex Carlton kick) 5:52
11 PLAYS, 79 YARDS, TOP 5:42, ARMY 21-0
FOURTH QUARTER
ARMY - Alex Carlton 23 yd FG 12:24
9 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 4:01, ARMY 24-0

	NORTH TEXAS	ARMY
First downs	11	22
Rushed-yards	29-95	57-292
Passing yards	106	45
Sacked-yards lost	4-20	1-5
Return yards	9	37
Passes	14-29-1	5-10-0
Punts	7-38.9	6-41.5
Fumbles-lost	1-1	2-0
Penalties-yards	8-59	2-15
Time of possession	25:25	34:35

Individual Statistics

RUSHING: North Texas - Lance Dunbar 12-42, James Hamilton 5-24, Riley Dodge 8-16, Derek Thompson 4-13. Army - Brian Cobbs 7-75, Trent Steelman 11-68, Patrick Mealy 5-46, Jacob Bohn 8-38, Malcolm Brown 5-29, Jonathan Crucitti 13-27, Jared Hassin 5-17, Team 3-MINUS 8.

PASSING: North Texas - Riley Dodge 8-17-63-0, Derek Thompson 6-11-43-1, Team 0-1-0-0. Army - Trent Steelman 5-10-45- 0.

RECEIVING: North Texas - Lance Dunbar 5-44, Jamaal Jackson 4-30, Darius Carey 3-14, Alex Lott 1-10, Tyler Stradford 1-8. Army - Austin Barr 2-18, Davyd Brooks 1-12, George Jordan 1-9, Jonathan Crucitti 1-6.

Att: 24,689